



Purchasing Division
18 North County Street, 9th Floor
Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350
Phone 847-377-2992
Fax 847-984-5889
purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Award Information – 2/22/2019

Contract Information

Purchase Description: **Contract Modification #1 to Agreement #16112**

Contract Start Date: **March 12, 2018**

Initial Term: **8 months**

Change Order One: **not to exceed \$77,500**

Renewals: **n/a**

Vendor Information

Company Name: **Stanley Consultants**

Address: **8501 West Higgins Road** **730**
Street Address *Suite/Unit #*

Chicago **IL** **60631**
City *State* *ZIP Code*

Contact Name: **Douglas Cowin**

Funding Account
Description: **General Fund – Facility Improvements**

Budget Information: **Included in the General Fund**

Department: **Facilities and Construction**

Department Contact: **Jeremiah Varco** Award Amount: **Not to exceed \$77,500**

Change Order Information

In April 2016 the Lake County Board authorized a contract with Stanley Consultants of Chicago, IL for architectural and engineering services for elevator modernization at the adult detention center in Waukegan, electrical switchboard replacement at the Belvidere Medical Building (BMB) and generator sizing study for Robert W. Depke Juvenile Justice Center Expansion Project in the amount of \$82,400.

This contract modification will provide additional construction administration for the for the elevator modernization at the adult detention center in Waukegan and switchboard replacement at the BMB and design and bid assistance for the Depke Juvenile Center backup generator.

The additional scope of work includes additional hours needed to complete the construction administration for the elevator modernization and the switchboard replacement.

After completion of the phase one study for the generator sizing for Depke there is a need for additional phase two for design, bidding and construction administration to relocate an existing generator.

In accordance with Article 8, Section 101 (2) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, this change order is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interest of Lake County. Change Order Number One is in the amount not to exceed \$77,500, increasing the contract amount from \$82,400 to \$159,900.